GRC Review Form

Grant Title	United States Marshall Service – Violent Offender Task F	orce FY 2023	1	
Department	Auditor's Office			
Dept Contact	Janna Caponera	Extension	4638	
-	d's Office, in conjunction with the Grant Review Committee ((GRC), has re	viewed the ap	plication and/or award as
	3	recommende	d for approval	
Totals 0	Recommended 0 Not Recommended 0	No Response	Received	0 Not Applicable
Completed by: Janna Cap GRC Chair/E		9 February 2 Date	2023	
match is required. I federal fugitives wh	nments e amount of \$45,000 for overtime of Sheriff's Office deputie ntent of this joint MOU is to investigate and apprehend loca o have warrants for their arrests, thereby improving public s me. Grant period is 10/3/2022 through 9/30/2023.	ıl, state and		Recommended Not Recommended No Response Received
federal funds with novertime costs asso	Service Violent Offender Task Force Grant in the amount on county match required. Funds will be used to reimburse to ciated with the joint MOU to investigate and apprehend loco on have warrants for their arrest. Grant term is October 3, 20	the county for cal, state and		Recommended Not Recommended No Response Received
Purchasing Comme	ents			
No action by Purcha	asing. (personnel only)			Recommended Not Recommended No Response Received NA – No Purchasing Involved
Information Techno	ology (IT) Comments			
Click here to enter t	text.			Recommended Not Recommended No Response Received NA – No IT Involved
Human Resources	(HR) Comments			
Click here to enter t	text.			Recommended Not Recommended No Response Received NA – No HR Involved